
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SCCA Majors Races 

 

Heartland Spring Majors 

Heartland Motorsports Park 

Topeka, KS 

May 20-21, 2023 



Saturday 
 

Races only 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 

55 
7 

51 
44 
61 
72 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Name 

Joshua Holsworth 
Justin Lautz 
Tyler Ladd 
Jason Hartwell 
David Guinn 
John Valenta 

Hometown 

Overland Park KS 

Saint Louis MO 

Clearwater KS 

Kansas City MO 

Dodge City KS 

Bridegton MO 

Region 

KCR 
STL 
WICH 
KCR 
WICH 
STL 

Member_ID 

424571 
465371 
512613 
469555 
6464 
235360 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 

Best Tm 

1:57.842 
1:58.285 
1:58.462 
2:00.770 
2:04.511 
2:03.856 

Sponsor 

Shay Roofing Inc. 

Connect Inc 

Flatwater Agronomy 

don preston racing/Service Automotive 

Over the Limit Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:57.842) for SM by Joshua Holsworth. 
PROVISIONAL POST 1:35 PM 
OFFICIAL POST 2:16 PM 

Printed: 5/23/2023 9:01:38 PM 

Charlene and Bruce Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jim Richardson Race Director 

Lisa Noble Chief Steward 

23-M-59575 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.281 

Avg. Speed 

75.626 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.842 

Best Speed 

76.373 

Best Lap by 

55 - Joshua Holsworth 

Heartland Spring Majors
KVRG (Kansas & Kansas City Regions)

May 20 & 21, 2023
Sanction # 23-M-59575

Heartland Spring Majors  

GR 2 - SM 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:59:15 

2.5AB (Fast T1-2 w/ BusStop) 2.500 miles 

5/20/2023 13:00 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 

14 
4 

54 
86 
9 

94 
64 
5 

16 

Class 

FC 
FF 
FX 
F6 
F6 
F6 
FV 
FV 
FA 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 

Name 

Robert Henson 
Cliff Johnson 
Michael Lauer 
Timothy Friest 
Michael Kopecky 
Brian Schmalz 
Bill Lauer 
Graham Smith 
Scott Foutch 

Hometown 

Lee's Summit MO 

Stilwell KS 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

Leavenworth KS 

Osceola NE 

Leawood KS 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

Kansas City MO 

Weston MO 

Region 

KCR 
KCR 
KAN 
KCR 
NEB 
KCR 
WICH 
KCR 
KCR 

Member_ID 

78884_4 
117710 
53151 
391518 
541089 
674861 
94977_1 
616196 
249609 

Make-Model 

Van Diemen RF-93 

Piper DF-5 

Formula Mazda 

KBS mk VII 

KBS 

Red Devil 

Protoform P2 

Lynx B GL 

Swift Atlantic 

Laps 

14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
12 
12 
12 
10 

Best Tm 

1:43.867 
1:45.532 
1:49.438 
1:51.671 
1:51.585 
2:05.322 
2:06.130 
2:12.239 
1:42.587 

Sponsor 
HRB Sports, Carmelitaâ€™s 

Alpine Litho-Graphics 

24/7 Fitness , Uncle Dave 

Kopecky Motorsports 

Town Royal Emporia Ks, Robbins Ranch, 

Teaching Salary 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:42.587) for FA by Scott Foutch & (2:06.130) for FV by Bill Lauer. 
New Track Record (1:43.867) for FC by Robert Henson & (1:51.585) for F6 by Michael Kopecky. 
New Track Record (1:49.438) for FX by Michael Lauer & (1:45.532) for FF by Cliff Johnson. 
PROVISIONAL POST 2:05 OFFICIAL POST 2:40 PM 

Printed: 5/23/2023 9:31:22 PM 

Charlene and Bruce Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jim Richardson Race Director 

Lisa Noble Chief Steward 

23-M-59575 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA 

Margin of Victory 

41.565 

Avg. Speed 

84.653 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.587 

Best Speed 

87.730 

Best Lap by 

16 - Scott Foutch 

Heartland Spring Majors
KVRG (Kansas & Kansas City Regions)

May 20 & 21, 2023
Sanction # 23-M-59575

Heartland Spring Majors  

GR 3 - F6 FA FC FE2 FF FV FX P1 P2 ASR FE 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race started at 13:33:34 

2.5AB (Fast T1-2 w/ BusStop) 2.500 miles 

5/20/2023 13:30 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 

4 
59 
61 
88 
1 

35 
17 
82 
74 
75 
41 
12 

Class 

STL 
STL 
STL 
T3 
T3 
STU 
STU 
T3 
T3 
STU 
ITB 
T3 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
3 
1 
5 

Name 

Stephen Johnson 
Jake Anton 
Scott Bettinger 
Anthony Piselli 
Michael Pettiford 
Patrick Lipsinic 
Brett Whitney 
John Wilson 
Scott Schmidt 
Robert G. Wright 
Chris W Albin 
Robert Schader 

Hometown 

Stilwell KS 

Bellevue NE 

Haysville KS 

Maurertown VA 

Louisville CO 

Yukon OK 

Lenexa KS 

Shawnee KS 

Lawrence KS 

Florissant MO 

Maryland Heights MO 

Longmont CO 

Region 

KCR 
NEB 
WICH 
WDC 
Colo 
OKLA 
KCR 
KCR 
KAN 
STL 
SILR 
Colo 

Member_ID 

272532 
439527 
192057 
547804 
149585 
281426 
380037 
520425 
317142 
400727 
180831_1 
69223 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru Impreza WRX STI 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Subaru Impreza 2.5RS 

Porsche Cayman 

Honda S2000 

Subaru WRX 

BMW 325i 

Volkswagen Golf 

Nissan 370Z 

Laps 

14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 

Best Tm 

1:52.705 
1:53.360 
1:53.799 
1:54.523 
1:53.747 
1:53.684 
1:58.372 
1:59.625 
1:57.543 
2:00.172 
2:03.980 
1:53.715 

Sponsor 
The Peanut, Blue River Concrete, Hoosier 

Steve Johnsons Thongs for Men 

DON PRESTON RACING 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet 

BWTuning.com/Black Armour/LMSports 

Whitney Motor Company 

Anthony Piselli Racing 

Castlereagh Team Racing 

hoosier race tires 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:53.715) for T3 by Robert Schader & (2:03.980) for ITB by Chris W Albin. 
New Track Record (1:52.920) for STL by Stephen Johnson & (1:53.913) for STU by Patrick Lipsinic. 
PROVISIONAL POST 3:10 PM;  OFFICIAL POST 4:11 PM 

Printed: 5/23/2023 9:40:57 PM 

Charlene and Bruce Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jim Richardson Race Director 

Lisa Noble Chief Steward 

23-M-59575 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA 

Margin of Victory 

20.696 

Avg. Speed 

79.273 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.705 

Best Speed 

79.854 

Best Lap by 

4 - Stephen Johnson 

Heartland Spring Majors
KVRG (Kansas & Kansas City Regions)

May 20 & 21, 2023
Sanction # 23-M-59575

Heartland Spring Majors  

GR 5 - STL STU T2-4 C-Spec SP ITA All 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:32:15 

2.5AB (Fast T1-2 w/ BusStop) 2.500 miles 

5/20/2023 14:30 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 

21 
50 
22 
26 
3 
8 

167 
117 
17 

141 
15 
41 

6 

Class 

GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GT3 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
AS 
GT2 
GT3 
GT3 
T1 

AS 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
4 
5 
1 
6 
2 
3 
1 

DNS 

Name 

Mark Kirby 
Mike McGinley 
Stephen Wiles 
Chris Edens 
Boyd Lear 
Levi Lear 
Steve Leidholdt 
Andy Schniedermeyer 
Drew Arnold 
George Walker 
Chris Stevens 
Michael Pettiford 

Tim White 

Hometown 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Overland Park KS 

Kansas City MO 

Sherwood AR 

Garden City KS 

Sedan KS 

Chesterfield MO 

Florissant MO 

Lenexa  Ka 

Tulsa OK 

Bonner Springs KS 

Louisville CO 

Omaha NE 

Region 

KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
ARK 
Colo 
WICH 
STL 
STL 
KCR 
NEOK 
KCR 
Colo 

NEB 

Member_ID 

337932 
297151 
388289 
364995 
137291_1 
525558 
499128 
481515 
380039 
335170 
314489 
149585 

193088 

Make-Model 

Dodge Viper 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mazda MX5 GT-3 Turbo 

Chevy Monte Carlo 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Ford Mustang/Howe 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche Cayman 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Corvette Gr Sport 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Laps 

15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
10 

Best Tm 

1:43.328 
1:43.849 
1:43.369 
1:48.878 
1:49.996 
1:53.672 
1:55.602 
2:00.529 
1:59.191 
2:03.783 
2:03.939 
1:49.567 

Sponsor 

McGinley Motorsports 

Two-Six Motorsports/Sherwood Tire Pros/Pinnacle Express/GLoc Brakes/Springfield Dyno 

Skeeters Body Shop/Lear Speed 

Lear Health Services 

STLCOM.COM 

Castlereagh team racing 

Whitney Motor Company 

Mazda Motorsports, Hoosier, Hawk, 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet/Forgeline Wheels/Phoenix Performanc 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:43.328) for GT2 by Mark Kirby & (2:00.529) for AS by Andy Schniedermeyer. 
New Track Record (1:49.567) for T1 by Michael Pettiford & (1:43.369) for GT1 by Stephen Wiles. 
New Track Record (1:48.878) for GT3 by Chris Edens. 
PROVISIONAL POST 4:05 PM;   OFFICIAL Post 4:56 PM 

Printed: 5/23/2023 9:45:30 PM 

Charlene and Bruce Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jim Richardson Race Director 

Lisa Noble Chief Steward 

23-M-59575 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.478 

Avg. Speed 

85.429 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.328 

Best Speed 

87.101 

Best Lap by 

21 - Mark Kirby 

Heartland Spring Majors
KVRG (Kansas & Kansas City Regions)

May 20 & 21, 2023
Sanction # 23-M-59575

Heartland Spring Majors  

GR 6 - AS GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX T1 GTA 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:10:45 

2.5AB (Fast T1-2 w/ BusStop) 2.500 miles 

5/20/2023 15:05 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 

2 
28 
36 
47 
53 
98 
42 
25 
75 
41 
92 
81 
27 
19 

14 

Class 

EP 
EP 
FP 
EP 
HP 
GTL 
HP 
EP 
HP 
HP 
EP 
B-Spec 
HP 
GTL 

HP 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
4 
3 
4 
5 
1 
5 
2 

DNS 

Name 

Greg Ira 
William Lamkin 
Cliff Ira 
Bill D. Miller 
Ralf Lindow 
Roy Lopshire 
Angus Crome 
Mark Weber 
Jack Schulz 
Chris W Albin 
Kenneth Patterson 
Bryon Prokopf 
Guy Watney 
James Lynch 

David Reiter 

Hometown 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Broomfield CO 

Kansas City MO 

Weston MO 

Bellevue NE 

Blue Springs MO 

Maryville IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Monett MO 

Maryland Heights MO 

Cedar Falls IA 

Maryland Heights MO 

Overland Park KS 

Saint Peters MO 

Eagle Ne 

Region 

FLA 
Colo 
KCR 
KCR 
NEB 
KCR 
SILR 
STL 
OZMT 
SILR 
DMV 
SILR 
KCR 
STL 

KAN 

Member_ID 

230458 
380424 
319875 
430782 
416957 
49716 
465628 
19811 
309043 
180831_1 
58523 
322859 
232601_1 
459340 

187634-1 

Make-Model 

1999 BMW Z3 

1998 BMW 328 

1996 Honda Civic Del Sol VTEC 

1979 Mazda RX7 

1986 Volkswagen Golf 

1991 Toyota Tercel 

1985 Volkswagen Golf GTI 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1970 MG Midget 

1995 Volkswagen Golf 

Honda Prelude 

2011 Mazda 2 

1988 Toyota MR2 

1972 Datsun 1200 

Mazda 626 

Laps 

14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
10 

Best Tm 

1:49.169 
1:52.119 
1:50.796 
1:51.869 
1:57.534 
1:58.316 
1:57.890 
1:58.058 
2:00.050 
2:02.764 
2:01.575 
2:04.947 
2:13.210 
2:22.399 

Sponsor 
Blue Oceans Yachting 

Hoosier/JessePratherMotorsports 

Cliff Ira Motorsports/JPM 

Hoosier, Hawk, Summit Racing 

TRD/HOOSIER/JPM 

Hoosier/Summit/G-Loc Brakes/(CPR,OTL,Mathis Racing/AMT) 

Goodyear, Red Line, Hawk Brakes, JPM 

Automotive Archeologists 

Patterson Racing 

G-LOC Brakes/Penniless Prokopf Racing 

Anesthesia Service and Equipment 

Hankook Tire, Zekert Racing, Modern Hot Rods 

Jesse Prather Motorsports, Motion Control Suspensions,Hoosier,Carbotech 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:49.169) for EP by Greg Ira, (2:04.947) for B-Spec by Bryon Prokopf. 
New Track Record (1:50.796) for FP by Cliff Ira, (1:58.316) for GTL by Roy Lopshire. 
New Track Record (1:57.534) for HP by Ralf Lindow. 
PROVISIONAL POST 5:00 PM OFFICIAL 5:45 PM 

Printed: 5/23/2023 9:51:29 PM 

Charlene and Bruce Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jim Richardson Race Director 

Lisa Noble Chief Steward 

23-M-59575 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA 

Margin of Victory 

49.370 

Avg. Speed 

81.342 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.169 

Best Speed 

82.441 

Best Lap by 

2 - Greg Ira 

Heartland Spring Majors
KVRG (Kansas & Kansas City Regions)

May 20 & 21, 2023
Sanction # 23-M-59575

Heartland Spring Majors  

GR 7 - GTL EP FP HP B-Spec 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:13:34 

2.5AB (Fast T1-2 w/ BusStop) 2.500 miles 

5/20/2023 16:00 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 

20 
9 

118 
146 

58 
95 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Name 

Jimmy Cote, Jr. 
Tyler Fox 
Matt Strathman 
Kirk Collier 
O L Kinney 
Mark Hutchins 

Hometown 

Overland Park KS 

Kansas City MO 

Topeka KS 

Overland Park KS 

Overland Park KS 

Lincoln NE 

Region 

KCR 
KCR 
KAN 
KCR 
KCR 
NEB 

Member_ID 

323086 
313806 
331252 
165310 
138899 
109267_1 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Laps 

14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 

Best Tm 

1:48.460 
1:48.344 
1:50.444 
1:52.260 
1:52.680 
1:53.145 

Sponsor 
Micro-Comm, Inc. 

Budweiser 

KC Racing 

Kinney Enterprises LLC     Marley     JAG 

YOURCANCERCARE.COM 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:48.344) for SRF3 by Tyler Fox. 
PROVISIONAL POST 5:20 PM OFFICIAL 5:50 PM 

Printed: 5/23/2023 9:58:14 PM 

Charlene and Bruce Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jim Richardson Race Director 

Lisa Noble Chief Steward 

23-M-59575 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.522 

Avg. Speed 

82.243 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.344 

Best Speed 

83.069 

Best Lap by 

9 - Tyler Fox 

Heartland Spring Majors
KVRG (Kansas & Kansas City Regions)

May 20 & 21, 2023
Sanction # 23-M-59575

Heartland Spring Majors  

GR 8 - SRF3 SRF 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:46:46 

2.5AB (Fast T1-2 w/ BusStop) 2.500 miles 

5/20/2023 16:45 



Sunday 
 

Races 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 

20 
9 

118 
95 

146 
58 
7 

55 
51 
44 
72 
61 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Name 

Jimmy Cote, Jr. 
Tyler Fox 
Matt Strathman 
Mark Hutchins 
Kirk Collier 
O L Kinney 
Justin Lautz 
Joshua Holsworth 
Tyler Ladd 
Jason Hartwell 
John Valenta 
David Guinn 

Hometown 

Overland Park KS 

Kansas City MO 

Topeka KS 

Lincoln NE 

Overland Park KS 

Overland Park KS 

Saint Louis MO 

Overland Park KS 

Clearwater KS 

Kansas City MO 

Bridegton MO 

Dodge City KS 

Region 

KCR 
KCR 
KAN 
NEB 
KCR 
KCR 
STL 
KCR 
WICH 
KCR 
STL 
WICH 

Member_ID 

323086 
313806 
331252 
109267_1 
165310 
138899 
465371 
424571 
512613 
469555 
235360 
6464 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 

Best Tm 

1:47.480 
1:48.269 
1:49.622 
1:51.034 
1:50.677 
1:51.280 
1:56.723 
1:56.890 
1:56.847 
1:59.646 
2:02.624 
2:03.038 

Sponsor 
Micro-Comm, Inc. 

Budweiser 

YOURCANCERCARE.COM 

KC Racing 

Kinney Enterprises LLC     Marley     JAG 

Shay Roofing Inc. 

Connect Inc 

Flatwater Agronomy 

Over the Limit Racing 

don preston racing/Service Automotive 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Group 8 moved to Group 2 for Sunday Sessions per Race Director 
New Track Record (1:47.480) for SRF3 by Jimmy Cote, Jr. & (1:56.723) for SM by Justin Lautz. 
Provisional Results posted at 12:05 PM; Official Results posted at 12:50 PM 

Printed: 5/23/2023 9:16:56 PM 

Charlene and Bruce Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jim Richardson Race Director 

Lisa Noble Chief Steward 

23-M-59575 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA 

Margin of Victory 

11.163 

Avg. Speed 

82.840 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.480 

Best Speed 

83.737 

Best Lap by 

20 - Jimmy Cote, Jr. 

Heartland Spring Majors
KVRG (Kansas & Kansas City Regions)

May 20 & 21, 2023
Sanction # 23-M-59575

Heartland Spring Majors  

GR 2 and 8 - SM SRF3 SRF 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 11:26:46 

2.5AB (Fast T1-2 w/ BusStop) 2.500 miles 

5/21/2023 11:25 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

42 
14 
54 
9 

94 
64 
16 
86 

4 
5 

Class 

FC 
FC 
FX 
F6 
F6 
FV 
FA 
F6 

FF 
FV 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Bill Johnson 
Robert Henson 
Michael Lauer 
Michael Kopecky 
Brian Schmalz 
Bill Lauer 
Scott Foutch 
Timothy Friest 

Cliff Johnson 
Graham Smith 

Hometown 

Leawood KS 

Lee's Summit MO 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

Osceola NE 

Leawood KS 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

Weston MO 

Leavenworth KS 

Stilwell KS 

Kansas City MO 

Region 

KCR 
KCR 
KAN 
NEB 
KCR 
WICH 
KCR 
KCR 

KCR 
KCR 

Member_ID 

181783-1 
78884_4 
53151 
541089 
674861 
94977_1 
249609 
391518 

117710 
616196 

Make-Model 

Van Diemen RF01-2 

Van Diemen RF-93 

Formula Mazda 

KBS 

Red Devil 

Protoform P2 

Swift Atlantic 

KBS mk VII 

Piper DF-5 

Lynx B GL 

Laps 

18 
18 
18 
16 
16 
15 
12 
1 

Best Tm 

1:39.204 
1:41.577 
1:48.085 
2:00.519 
2:00.548 
2:05.549 
1:40.589 

Sponsor 
Portable Work Tools, Inc 

HRB Sports, Carmelitaâ€™s 

24/7 Fitness , Uncle Dave 

Kopecky Motorsports 

Town Royal Emporia Ks, Robbins Ranch, 

Alpine Litho-Graphics 

Teaching Salary 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:48.085) for FX by Michael Lauer &  (1:40.589) for FA by Scott Foutch. 
New Track Record (2:05.549) for FV by Bill Lauer & (1:39.204) for FC by Bill Johnson 
PROVISIONAL Results posted at 2:10 PM; OFFICIAL Results posted at 2:40 PM 

Printed: 5/23/2023 9:38:02 PM 

Charlene and Bruce Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jim Richardson Race Director 

Lisa Noble Chief Steward 

23-M-59575 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA 

Margin of Victory 

28.279 

Avg. Speed 

85.184 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.204 

Best Speed 

90.722 

Best Lap by 

42 - Bill Johnson 

Heartland Spring Majors
KVRG (Kansas & Kansas City Regions)

May 20 & 21, 2023
Sanction # 23-M-59575

Heartland Spring Majors  

GR 3 - F6 FA FC FE2 FF FV FX P1 P2 ASR FE 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 13:30:02 

2.5AB (Fast T1-2 w/ BusStop) 2.500 miles 

5/21/2023 13:27 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 

35 
4 

59 
12 
1 

61 
88 
17 
75 
74 
82 
41 

Class 

STU 
STL 
STL 
T3 
T3 
STL 
T3 
STU 
STU 
T3 
T3 
ITB 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 

Name 

Patrick Lipsinic 
Stephen Johnson 
Jake Anton 
Robert Schader 
Michael Pettiford 
Scott Bettinger 
Anthony Piselli 
Brett Whitney 
Robert G. Wright 
Scott Schmidt 
John Wilson 
Chris W Albin 

Hometown 

Yukon OK 

Stilwell KS 

Bellevue NE 

Longmont CO 

Louisville CO 

Haysville KS 

Maurertown VA 

Lenexa KS 

Florissant MO 

Lawrence KS 

Shawnee KS 

Maryland Heights MO 

Region 

OKLA 
KCR 
NEB 
Colo 
Colo 
WICH 
WDC 
KCR 
STL 
KAN 
KCR 
SILR 

Member_ID 

281426 
272532 
439527 
69223 
149585 
192057 
547804 
380037 
400727 
317142 
520425 
180831_1 

Make-Model 

Subaru Impreza 2.5RS 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 370Z 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru Impreza WRX STI 

Porsche Cayman 

BMW 325i 

Subaru WRX 

Honda S2000 

Volkswagen Golf 

Laps 

18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 

Best Tm 

1:50.380 
1:51.326 
1:52.059 
1:51.979 
1:53.523 
1:54.372 
1:54.106 
1:57.866 
2:00.319 
2:00.222 
1:59.703 
2:03.042 

Sponsor 
BWTuning.com/Black Armour/LMSports 

The Peanut, Blue River Concrete, Hoosier 

Steve Johnsons Thongs for Men 

hoosier race tires 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet 

DON PRESTON RACING 

Whitney Motor Company 

Castlereagh Team Racing 

Anthony Piselli Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:50.380) for STU by Patrick Lipsinicn & (2:03.042) for ITB by Chris W Albin. 
New Track Record (1:51.326) for STL by Stephen Johnson & (1:51.979) for T3 by Robert Schader. 
PROVISIONAL Results posted at 3:15 PM;  OFFICIAL Results posted at 3:55 PM 

Printed: 5/23/2023 9:42:40 PM 

Charlene and Bruce Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jim Richardson Race Director 

Lisa Noble Chief Steward 

23-M-59575 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.270 

Avg. Speed 

80.041 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.380 

Best Speed 

81.537 

Best Lap by 

35 - Patrick Lipsinic 

Heartland Spring Majors
KVRG (Kansas & Kansas City Regions)

May 20 & 21, 2023
Sanction # 23-M-59575

Heartland Spring Majors  

GR 5 - STL STU T2-4 C-Spec SP ITA All 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 14:14:13 

2.5AB (Fast T1-2 w/ BusStop) 2.500 miles 

5/21/2023 14:12 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

21 
50 
41 
3 

26 
8 

167 
5 

17 
117 
22 

141 

15 
6 

Class 

GT2 
GT2 
T1 
GT2 
GT3 
GT2 
GT2 
GT3 
GT2 
AS 
GT1 
GT3 

GT3 
AS 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
4 
5 
2 
6 
1 
1 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Mark Kirby 
Mike McGinley 
Michael Pettiford 
Boyd Lear 
Chris Edens 
Levi Lear 
Steve Leidholdt 
Brian Haupt 
Drew Arnold 
Andy Schniedermeyer 
Stephen Wiles 
George Walker 

Chris Stevens 
Tim White 

Hometown 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Overland Park KS 

Louisville CO 

Garden City KS 

Sherwood AR 

Sedan KS 

Chesterfield MO 

Spring Hill KS 

Lenexa  Ka 

Florissant MO 

Kansas City MO 

Tulsa OK 

Bonner Springs KS 

Omaha NE 

Region 

KCR 
KCR 
Colo 
Colo 
ARK 
WICH 
STL 
KCR 
KCR 
STL 
KCR 
NEOK 

KCR 
NEB 

Member_ID 

337932 
297151 
149585 
137291_1 
364995 
525558 
499128 
6976 
380039 
481515 
388289 
335170 

314489 
193088 

Make-Model 

Dodge Viper 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Corvette Gr Sport 

Chevy Monte Carlo 

Mazda MX5 GT-3 Turbo 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Ford Mustang/Howe 

Mazda RX7 

Porsche Cayman 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Laps 

18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
11 
9 
6 

Best Tm 

1:43.048 
1:44.098 
1:47.999 
1:49.613 
1:49.015 
1:52.952 
1:53.129 
1:58.972 
2:00.154 
1:57.413 
1:41.926 
2:06.157 

Sponsor 

McGinley Motorsports 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet/Forgeline Wheels/Phoenix Performanc 

Skeeters Body Shop/Lear Speed 

Two-Six Motorsports/Sherwood Tire Pros/Pinnacle Express/GLoc Brakes/Springfield Dyno 

Lear Health Services 

STLCOM.COM 

Carriage & Motor Works 

Whitney Motor Company 

Castlereagh team racing 

Mazda Motorsports, Hoosier, Hawk, 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:41.926) for GT1 by Stephen Wiles & (1:43.048) for GT2 by Mark Kirby. 
New Track Record (1:47.999) for T1 by Michael Pettiford & (1:57.413) for AS by Andy Schniedermeyer. 
PROVISIONAL Results posted at 3:45 PM 
OFFICIAL Results posted at 4:30 PM 

Printed: 5/23/2023 9:47:13 PM 

Charlene and Bruce Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jim Richardson Race Director 

Lisa Noble Chief Steward 

23-M-59575 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA 

Margin of Victory 

27.756 

Avg. Speed 

77.169 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.926 

Best Speed 

88.299 

Best Lap by 

22 - Stephen Wiles 

Heartland Spring Majors
KVRG (Kansas & Kansas City Regions)

May 20 & 21, 2023
Sanction # 23-M-59575

Heartland Spring Majors  

GR 6 - AS GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX T1 GTA 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 15:01:23 

2.5AB (Fast T1-2 w/ BusStop) 2.500 miles 

5/21/2023 15:00 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

2 
28 
53 
42 
25 
75 
41 
81 
27 
36 
19 

47 
98 
92 
14 

Class 

EP 
EP 
HP 
HP 
EP 
HP 
HP 
B-Spec 
HP 
FP 
GTL 

EP 
GTL 
EP 
HP 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
1 
5 
1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Greg Ira 
William Lamkin 
Ralf Lindow 
Angus Crome 
Mark Weber 
Jack Schulz 
Chris W Albin 
Bryon Prokopf 
Guy Watney 
Cliff Ira 
James Lynch 

Bill D. Miller 
Roy Lopshire 
Kenneth Patterson 
David Reiter 

Hometown 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Broomfield CO 

Bellevue NE 

Maryville IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Monett MO 

Maryland Heights MO 

Maryland Heights MO 

Overland Park KS 

Kansas City MO 

Saint Peters MO 

Weston MO 

Blue Springs MO 

Cedar Falls IA 

Eagle Ne 

Region 

FLA 
Colo 
NEB 
SILR 
STL 
OZMT 
SILR 
SILR 
KCR 
KCR 
STL 

KCR 
KCR 
DMV 
KAN 

Member_ID 

230458 
380424 
416957 
465628 
19811 
309043 
180831_1 
322859 
232601_1 
319875 
459340 

430782 
49716 
58523 
187634-1 

Make-Model 

BMW Z3 

BMW 328 

Volkswagen Golf 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

Volkswagen Golf 

Mazda 2 

Toyota MR2 

Honda Del Sol VTEC 

Datsun 1200 

Mazda RX7 

1991 Toyota Tercel 

Honda Prelude 

Mazda 626 

Laps 

18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
15 
11 
9 

Best Tm 

1:48.414 
1:52.204 
1:56.653 
1:57.581 
1:57.443 
2:02.293 
2:02.739 
2:02.958 
2:16.625 
1:49.721 
2:18.291 

Sponsor 
Blue Oceans Yachting 

Hoosier/JessePratherMotorsports 

Hoosier, Hawk, Summit Racing 

Hoosier/Summit/G-Loc Brakes/(CPR,OTL,Mathis Racing/AMT) 

Goodyear, Red Line, Hawk Brakes, JPM 

Automotive Archeologists 

G-LOC Brakes/Penniless Prokopf Racing 

Anesthesia Service and Equipment 

Cliff Ira Motorsports/JPM 

Hankook Tire, Zekert Racing, Modern Hot Rods 

TRD/HOOSIER/JPM 

Patterson Racing 

Jesse Prather Motorsports, Motion Control Suspensions,Hoosier,Carbotech 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:49.721) for FP by Cliff Ira & (2:02.958) for B-Spec by Bryon Prokopf. 
New Track Record (1:56.653) for HP by Ralf Lindow & (1:48.414) for EP by Greg Ira. 
PROVISIONAL Results posted at 4:30 PM 
OFFICIAL Results posted at 5:10 PM 

Printed: 5/23/2023 9:52:34 PM 

Charlene and Bruce Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jim Richardson Race Director 

Lisa Noble Chief Steward 

23-M-59575 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:29.180 

Avg. Speed 

81.289 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.414 

Best Speed 

83.015 

Best Lap by 

2 - Greg Ira 

Heartland Spring Majors
KVRG (Kansas & Kansas City Regions)

May 20 & 21, 2023
Sanction # 23-M-59575

Heartland Spring Majors  

GR 7 - GTL EP FP HP B-Spec 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 15:48:30 

2.5AB (Fast T1-2 w/ BusStop) 2.500 miles 

5/21/2023 15:45 
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